Toronto Public Library Scrapbooks

Theatrical Ads

Scrapbooks containing newspaper clippings of Toronto theatrical ads, 1916 — 1930.
Items are fragile; microfilm copy should be used (Film T686.6, PerArts Desk).

Reel #1, 1916 — 1920

Grand Opera House
Massey Hall

Princess Theatre

Regent Theatre

Royal Alexandra Theatre
Shea’s Hippodrome

Reel #2, 1924 — 1930

Comedy Theatre, p. 20

Gayety Theatre, p. 22

Empire Theatre, p. 24

Grand Opera House, p. 30
Shea’s Hippodrome, p. 32
Loew’s Theatre, p. 46

Massey Hall, p. 56

Pantages Theatre, p. 64

Strand Theatre, p. 76

Princess Theatre, p. 78

Regent Theatre, p. 84

Royal Alexandra Theatre, p. 90
Shea’s Victoria, p. 100

Tivoli Theatre, p. 108

Loew’s Uptown Theatre, p. 119
Hart House Theatre, p. 130
Margaret Eaton Hall, p. 134
Little Theatre Upstairs, p. 135

Scrapbook #125: Toronto Theatre, etc. 1910s & 1920s

Avrticles on companies, individuals and subjects; production reviews. Items are fragile;
microfilm copy should be used (Film T686.5)

Subject Page

Acklom, R. de R. 267
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Aikins, Carroll

L’ Amazone
Anglin, Margaret
Arthur, Julia

Barrie, J.M.
Bataille, Henry
Beaumont, Francis

Belinda

Blood, Adele

Bondage

Bonstelie Players

Bought and Paid For
Brothers-in-Arms

Bunty Pulls the Strings
Burgomaster of Stilemonde

Calderon, George

Carry On
Clemens, Roy
Community Players, Montreal

Community Players, Winnipeg

Consistency
Cooke, Britton B.

Deborah
Denison, Merrill

Dillon, Charles

Drama, Canadian

Drama League Centre, Ottawa

Drama League of America, Toronto Branch
Dumbells

Duncan, H. Campbell

Duncan, Norman

Dunn Viola

The Dynasts

The Eternal Magdalene
Euripides

192
235-36
244-54
248

238
235-36
193,
270
272
255
268
252
249
190-92
219
234

267,
281
300-1
250
267,
281-83
145,
282
268
273-74

202-6,
214
190-92,
259-61
208-9
290-92
245
298
300-1
296
300
251
264-66

248
271
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Faversham, William
Fletcher, John

Forbes-Robertson, Sir Johnston
From Their Own Place

The Garden of Allah
The God of Gods
The Great Divide

Hardy, Thomas
Haswell, Percy
The Hippolytus
Home Theatre of the Canadian Players

Irish Players

Jollies of 1923
Joseph and His Brethren

Knight of the Burning Pestle

Levinsky, Ray
The Little Stone House

MacDonald, Christine
MacDonnell, Kathleen
Mcllwraith, A.K.

McKay, Isabel Ecclestone
McNaught, John
Madman’s Luck
Maeterlinck, Maurice
Martin-Harvey, John
Mary Rose

Masefield, John

Massey, Raymond

The Merchant of Venice
Michael and His Lost Angel
Milne, A A.

Montreal Community Players

Mountebank
Mr. Pym Passes By

223
193,
270
211-12
259-61

214
192
252

264-66
209-10
271

285-87

224

300
219

193,
270
251
267,
281

297
249
268
190-92
268
300
234
229
238
272
284
220
215
272,
283
267,
281-83
208-9
283
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Much Ado About Nothing 218-20
National Theatre, Canada 247
New Westminster B.C. Little Theatre 295
Orpheus and Eurydice 195-96
Osborne, Marian 273-74
The Other Woman 251
Ottawa Drama League Centre 245
Our Mr. Heppelwhite 283
Parker, Louis N. 219
Pickthall, Marjorie 267
Pierre 190-92
Pirating of plays, Canada 245
Playbills 192
Players Club, Toronto 190-92
Players Club of the University of British Columbia 288
Players Guild of U.C. 299
Plunkett, Al 300
The Point of View 273-74
Rankin, A. McKee 228
Rehan, Ada 230
Reid, Leslie 268,
293
Ritchie, Adele 230
The Rivals 194
274-76
St. Lambert Players, Quebec 283
Scott, Duncan Campbell 190-92
The Second Lie 190-92
The Secret 267
Shakespeare, William 193,
201,
218,
220,
245
Sheridan, Richard Brinsley 194,
274-76
Stone, Florence 296
Stratford-upon-Avon Players 217-20

Summer Course in Theatre, Hart House 196-97
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The Taming of the Shrew 245
The Tempest 193
Theatre, B.C. 288
Theatre, Canada 252
Tommy'’s Bit 250
Toronto Chinese Amateur Dramatic Association 300
Toronto Musical and Dramatic Club 251
Toronto Theatre Guild 289
The Translation of John Snaith 273-74
The Trespassers 293
Twelfth Night 201
Unger, Gladys 283
Waller, Lewis 232-33
What Price Insurance? 268
Willard, E.S. 220
Winnipeg Community Players 145,
282
The Witch 272
The Woodcarver’s Wife 267
Yeats, W.B. 189-90,
223-24,
268

Scrapbook #238: Toronto Theatre, etc. 1920s-1940s

Articles on companies, individuals and subjects; production reviews. Items are fragile;
microfilm copy should be used (Film T686.5)

Subject Page
Abbey, Edmund 69
Acklom, Rauff de R. 96
Adams, Claire 138-39
Aikins, Carroll 32, 89
Aladdin 119,
167
Alberta, Music and Drama in 120-21
Alice in Wonderland 35
Allen, Ricca 138
Ambrose Applejohn’s Adventure 105-6
Andreyev, Leonid 52

Anglin, Margaret 79,
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82-83,

86-90
Another Way Out 1
Ansey, F. 3,4
Antony and Cleopatra 41
Aria da capo 14
Arthur, Jack 111
Arthur, Julia 80
Arts and Letters Club Players 1
At Mrs. Beams 79
At the Hawk’s Well 8
Bannerman, Margaret 80
Barrie, J.M. 9, 100
The Beggars Opera 111
Beggs, Breffni 81
Ben-Ami, Jacob 16
Blaisdell, Florence 134-35
Borsook, N. 5
Bruce, Beverley 138
Caesar and Cleopatra 50
Cameron Matthews English Players 100
Canadian Drama League 69
Card, Raymond 42
Carnival 112
Carry On Sergeant 140
Castles in the Air 4
Charles Hampden’s British Players 105-6
Chester Mysteries 20
Children’s Theatre, Canada 74
The Chinese Bungalow 113
Chinese drama 102-4
Civic Theatre Association 170,

172
Civic Theatre Magazine 167-68
Close Quarters 108
Colbourne, Maurice 122-24
Come True 30
Congreve William 75
Connelly, Marc 5
Conservatory Opera Company 37-38
Contract 36-38

The Corsican Brothers 108-9
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Dane, Clemence

David Manners

Davies, Henry

De la Roche, Mazo

De La Salle Dramatic Society
Denison Merrill

Dickens, Charles

Dickens Fellowship

Dido and Aeneas

Doble, Frances

The Doctor’s Dilemma

A Doctor in Spite of Himself
D’Oyly Carte Opera Company
Dramatic Guild, Toronto
Dulcy

Dumbells

Dunn, Violet Mary
Dunne, S. Liam
Dunsary, Lord

The Elevator

The Enchanted Christmas Tree

English Players

Enters, Agnes

Entertainment Season, Toronto 1945-46
Ervine, St. John

Experimental Group

Farquharson, Rica McLean
Faust

Fawcett, Georgia Haswell
Fiske, Mrs.(Minnie Maddern)
A Fool and His Money
Forsyth, Bertram

Frawnie

Friml, Rudolf

Garden of Allah
Galsworthy, John
Gay, John

The Gay Lord Quex
Getting Married
Ghosts

34
96

30

53, 59
36-38
70

70
37-38
79
122-24
33
100
56

91-92,
99, 108
87,97
122

135
136
100
42-43
173

18, 129
135

135
170
114

99, 116
52

135
102,
118

105-6
21, 52
111
104
53
116
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Giroux, Antoinette 81
The Goddess 79
The Gods of the Mountain 9
Good Friday 22
Great Catherine 6
Great West Folk Festival, Calgary 154
Greene, B.M. 125
Griffin, John 162
Hackett, Walter 105-6
Hamilton, Ross 91-92
Hart House Theatre 2-18,
20-44,
62, 75
Haswell, Percy 114-15
Heartbreak House 24, 26
His Majesty’s Maidens 42
The Hindu 119
Hippodrome, Bay St. 111
Hitchen, Robert 105-6
Houghton, Stanley 9
Housman, Laurence 52
Huston, Walter 85
Ibsen, Henrik 43, 50,
116
If Four Walls Told 25
Irchan, Miroslav 130-32
Jack and Jill 109
Jack and the Beanstalk 109,
111
Jack Arthur Productions 111
Jacob, Fred 97
Jones, Henry Arthur 106-7
Journey’s End 123
Joy! Joy! Joy! 29-30
Judas Iscariot 57
Kali 134
Kaufman, George S. 5
Kings of Nomania 172
Kingston, Ont., Arts 73-74

A Kiss for Cinderella 100
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The Lady Intervenes 170
Lang, Matheson 85,
112-13
Lange, Sven 16
Langner, Lawrence 1
The Last Cache 29-30
Lescarbot, Marc 77
The Letter 117
Little Black Sambo 172
The Little Man 52
Little Playhouse 135
Little theatre, Canada 67-68a,
70, 129
The Locked Chest 33
London Little Theatre, Ont. 171
Love of One’s Neighbour 52
The Love Tree 135
Lucky 7 108
Macbeth, Madge 126-27
McFadden, Mrs. Hamilton 87, 97
McHugh, Florence 90
MacKay, Isabel Ecclestone 29-30,
125
Madach, Imre 62
Magda 110
Make Believe 44
The Man from Blankley’s 3,4
Man of Destiny 26
Margaret Eaton Theatre 48-50,
52
Mariners 34
Martin-Harvey, Sir John 108-9
Masefield, John 22, 33
Massey, Raymond 79
Matthews, Cameron 100
Maugham, W. Somerset 117
Maurice Colbourne Players 122-23
Middleton, J.E. 133
A Midsummer Night’s Dream 58
Millay, Edna St. Vincent 14
Milligan, J. Lewis 57
Milne, A.A. 44
The Miracle 103

Miracle Play of the Nativity 20
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Moliere

Molnar, Ferenc

The Monkey’s Paw

Montreal Community Players
Morgan-Powell, Samuel
Morris, Clara

Moving pictures, Canada

Nathanson, N.L.
National theatre, Canada

Neptune’s Theatre
Normand, Mabel

Oh, Yes

The Old Fashioned Doll
One Chance in a Million
O’Neill, Eugene

The Only Way

Open Doors

Ottawa Drama League
Our Town

Outward Bound

Owens, Charles

Paola and Francesca
Parker, L.N.

The Passion

The Passion Play
Peer Gynt

Percy, Edward
Pickford, Mary

Pinero, Arthur Wing
Phillips, Stephen
Players Club, Toronto

Players Guild of University College
Prairie provinces, theatre

Prevost, Marie

Proctor, Catherine

Provincial Dramatic Library of Ontario

Ramsay, Alexander
Reunion in Vienna

Inventory

33
33

45-48
141
84
136

136
63-66,
165-66
77,152
94

99

172
135
124
108-9
135
126-27
171

135
20-21

144-49
53

43

25
137-39,
163
104
20-21
6, 11,
50, 52
75
70-71
138-39
79

155

157
172
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Reynolds, Lois 135
Rich, Vivian 138-39
The Rivals 99
Robson, Andrew 79
Romance of Canada 143
Romantic Young Lady 8
Romberg, Sigmund 110
Rosalind 9
Rose Marie 102
Royal Alexandra Theatre, summer season, 1943 165-66
Royal Lyceum Theatre, history 159-61
Royal Doulton 133
S. S. Tenacity 26
Saint Joan 80, 99,
101,
103,
107
Samson and Delilah 16
Scott, Duncan Campbell 29-30
Shadow of the Glen 1
Shakespeare, William 12,
27-29,
41, 58
Shaw, George Bernard 1,6, 24,
26, 50,
53, 80,
99, 101,
103,
107
Sheridan, Richard Brinsley 99, 103
Sherriff, R.C. 123
Sherwood, Robert 172
The Shewing Up of Blanco Posnet 1
The Ship 18
Sierra, G.M. 8
The Silver Box 21
The Silver King 106-7
Simpson, Archibald T. 70
Sinclair, Walter 14,
31-32,
49
Singer, Ruth 121
A Single Man 3

The Strange Gentleman 70
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Strange Interlude
Stratford, Phyllis Coate
Stringer, Arthur
Strolling Players

The Student Prince
Sudermann, Hermann
Superwoman

The Swan

Symons, Arthur

Synge, J.M.

Thomas, A.E.

Theatre, Canada

Theatre of Neptune

The Three Weddings of a Hunchback
Toils of Yoshitomo

Toronto Children Players

Toronto Theatre Guild

The Toy Cart

Tragedy of Man

Tree, Sir Herbert Beerbohm
Trinity College Dramatic Society
Turandot, Princess of China
Twelfth Night

Two Too Many

The Tyrant

University College Alumnae
University College Players Guild
University Settlement Children’s Theatre

Vagabond King

Vane, Sutton

Vildrac, Charles

Village Players, Forest Hill
Vollmoeller, Karl Gustav

Way of the World

Western Library Drama League
What Every Woman Knows
White, Marjorie Guthrie

The Wild Duck

Wilder, Thornton

Wills, Freeman

124
135
170
141
110
110
126-27
33

23

108
129
77,152

167,
172
76-77
23

62
169
9, 62
18-19
27-29
125
112

171
67

118

26
166
18-19

75
136
100
95
50
171
109
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The Winter’s Tale 12

The Woman of Bronze 79

Woman, the Masterpiece 125

Women in theatre, 1924 142

Yeats, W.B. 8

Young, Roly 164,
173

The Younger Generation 9

Scrapbook #278: Toronto Theatre, 1940s & 50s

Acrticles on companies, individuals and subjects; production reviews. Items are fragile;
microfilm copy should be used (Film T686.5)

Subject Page
Actor’s Company 3
Aleichem Sholom 65, 67
Alfieri, Vittorio 15, 16
All-Canadian Actors Ensemble 175-
Allan, Ted 85
Anna Lucasta 71
Anniversary 42
Anouilh, Jean 121
Anouilh, Jean 93
Antigone 121
The Ark and the Dove 133
Art Club Theatre 185-
Awake and Sing 9-10
Axelrod, George 57
Barrington, Josephine 78-79
Bax, Clifford 48-49
Belmont Group Theatre; see also Actor’s Company 9-10
Bennett, Sterndale 13-19,
179
The Big Leap 4-5
The Bird and the Princess 135
Blithe Spirit 9
Blue is for Mourning 87
Bonaventure 186
The Book of Job 119

Boyd’s Shop 157
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Bravo

Brecht, Bertolt

Bridie, James; see: Mavor, Osborne
Brisman, Chaim

Brown, Maurice

Cabella, Alberto

Canadian Drama League Players
Canadian Group Theatre

Canadian Theatre School

Caravan Players

Carroll, Paul Vincent

Casina

Central Players, Central YMCA

Central Technical School; see: Playcraftsmen
Chodorov, Edward

Christie, Dorothy and Campbell

The Christmas Star

Cinderella

The Circle

Civic Theatre Association, 1946-48
Cohen, Nathan

Clayton-Ford Productions; see: York Community Theatre
Coffee, Lenore and William Joyce Cowan
The Country Girl

Cowan, William Joyce and Lenore Coffee
Coward, Noel

Crime of Passion
The Crucible
The Curious Savage

Dangerous Corner
Death Takes a Holiday
Deirdre of the Sorrows
Denny, Ernst

Dillon, Brendan
Doherty, Brian
Drainie, John

The Emperor’s Clothes
Ervine, St. John

Family Portrait
Father Malachy’s Miracle

72
81-82

175
23

47
179-
185-86
13-22
179
35-36
13-14
31

32
118
131
132
128
23-29
87

25
48-49
25
9,24
94, 97
84

65

71

184
47
18
117
36
25
81-

41-42
157

25
25
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Ferber, Edna 72
The Fifth Season 55-56
Flamacue Serenade 13, 15
Forest Hill Players 32
Frankel, Aaron 86
Fry, Christopher 90-91
Galileo 81-82
Glad Tidings 130
Golden Boy 3
Gogol, Nikolai 17
Goldsmith, Oliver 176
Gone with the North Wind 23-24
Good Friday 178
Goodrich, Francis 157
Goulding, Dorothy 131-35
179
Grand National Night 118
The Great Big Doorstep 157
Greene, Lorne 81
Hackett, Albert 157
Haig, lan 186
Happy as Larry 14
Happy Days 117
Hart, Moss 32
Hastings, Charlotte 186
Heywood, John 15-16
Holy Blossom Temple Players; see: Temple Players
Ibsen, Henrik 15
Irish Theatre Toronto 35-
Jack, Donald 13,15
Jacobson, Stan 55
Johan Johan 15-16
Josephine Barrington’s Juveniles 79-
Jupiter Theatre 81-86
Just Like Judy 117
Kalidasa 17
Kaufman, George S. 32,72
Kelly, George 25
Kind Lady 32

Koenig Players 181-
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The Lady from the Sea
The Lady’s Not for Burning
The Linden Tree

MacDonagh, Donagh

Mabley, Edward

The Man Who Came to Dinner
Mark Saunders Puppet Theatre
Marriage

Masefield, John

Massey, Wilfred

The Master Cat

Maugham, W. Somerset

The Meddler

Midland Summer Theatre
Miller, Arthur

Minuet for Brass

Molnar, Ferenc

The Moneymakers

Montreal Repertory Theatre

A Murder Has Been Arranged

Musset, Alfred de

Night Music
Norman, Ronald
North Toronto Theatre Guild

O Mistress Mine
Odets, Clifford

Orenstein, Leo
Orestes

Patrick, J.

Pawn to K4

Peach, L. du Garde
Peddie, Frank
Penner, Roland
Personal Appearance
Pirandello, Luigi
Plautus

Phoenix Players
Play Actors

Play Workshop

15
91
165

14
130
32
179
17
178
117
133
128-29
117
180
65
13,15
41

85
177
129,
184
17

71
157
129

180
3,9-10
48-49

15, 16

71
13
186
82
42
25
95
13-14
184
41-
175
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Playcraftsmen

Players Guild of Hamilton
Playquest Drama Guild
Post, Howard

Premiere Theatre
Priestley, J.B.

Proscenium Club; see: Canadian Theatre School

Rattigan, Terence

Regan, Sylvia

Rekindling the Sacred Flame
Relative Values

Right You Are

Riley, Lawrence

Ring Around the Moon

The Rose Tattoo

The Rose Without a Thorn
Rosenzveig, Mervyn

Royal Conservatory Players; see also Toronto Conservatory Players
Russel, Robert

Sakuntala

Sartre, Jean-Paul
Saunders Puppet Theatre; see: Mark Saunders Puppet Theatre
Scott, Sandu

Shadow and Substance
She Stoops to Conquer
Sinclair, Lister

The Skin of Our Teeth
A Sleep of Prisoners
Sleeping Beauty
Socrates

Summer and Smoke
Synge, J.M.

Tabori, George

Temple Players (Holy Blossom)

Theatre 49

Thirty Pieces of Silver

Tonight at 8:30

The Torch Bearers

Toronto Children Players

Toronto Conservatory Players; see also Royal Conservatory Players
Toronto Repertory Company

47-
180
175-77
41

55-
165,
184

180
55-56
129
94, 97
95

25

93

47
48-49
55
181
119

17
84

57
35-36
176
82-83
121
90, 91
131
82-83
88

18

41-42
65
71-
41

24

25
131
179
184
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Toronto Studio Players
Toronto Theatre Group
Trifle Not with Love

Under One Roof

Unitarian Players

University College Players
University Extension Players

Vagabond Players

Watson, George Lewis

West End Players

The White Sheep of the Family
Wilder, Thornton

Will Success Spoil Rock Hunter?
Williams, Emlyn

Williams, Tennessee
Wings Over Europe
The World of Sholom Aleichem

Y.M.C.A. Central Players; see: Central Players
Yordan, Philip

York Community Theatre

York Drama Club

York Players

York Theatre Workshop

Young, Roly

182
117
17

175
119
121
176

177

117
157
186
121
57
129,
184
47, 88
23

65, 67

71
167
165
165
165
23-24



